## Warranty Transfer Request

Simply complete the 3 easy steps to request your transfer!

Purchaser, the information requested below must be provided to process your Transfer Request (Please print):				
Name				
Existing Warranty Number				
Residence Address				
City	State/Province	Zip/Postal Code		
Phone	Email Address	Closing Date		
Name of Previous Owner				

## PLEASE CAREFULLY READ THE FOLLOWING:

As the subsequent purchaser (Purchaser) of a residence treated with a Tremco CPG Inc. product, I would like to request the transfer of the Limited Warranty that was issued by Tremco CPG Inc. to the previous owner.

I understand that this Transfer Request and Processing Fee, based on the warranty type, must be mailed to Tremco CPG Inc. within sixty (60) days after the closing date of my purchase of the residence. I also agree that according to the terms of the warranty, Tremco CPG Inc. at its sole discretion, reserves the right to refuse any Transfer Request, for any reason, including the performance history of the application.

By signing this document, I certify that I am not aware of any problems with the performance of the installed Tremco CPG Inc. waterproofing product on the house. I also certify that I am not aware of any past leaks though the foundation or into the basement of the house.

Signature of Purchaser

3

	/	/		
Date				

## PAY TRANSFER FEE (\$500 ONE-TIME FEE)

You may pay by check or credit card (Visa, MasterCard, Discover and American Express are accepted).

Warranty Transfer Request Form <u>must</u> be returned with a copy of Purchaser's closing disclosure or property deed showing legal ownership of the property, who the property was purchased from, and the date of the sale closing.

## **Mark Payment Option:**

If paying by credit card, you may mail this form to the address below or scan and send by email to warrantyadmin@tremcoinc.com. Once this form is received by the Warranty Administrator, you will receive an email with payment instructions.

If paying by check, make checks payable to Tremco CPG Inc. Mail the appropriate processing fee and Transfer Request Form to:

Tremco CPG Inc. ATTN: Warranty Services, Lavinia Dragan, North Building 3735 Green Road Beachwood, OH 44122 For Office Use Only:

Check no. \_\_

Warranty Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_

New Warranty Number\_



Construction Products Group Tremco CPG Inc. 3735 Green Road Beachwood, OH 44122 www.tremcosealants.com

TBS-0420 Rev. 07/23